
E.—9 2

C. Statement of Contributors on the Register as at 31st December, 1908, grouped
according to Rate of Contribution per Cent. of Salary.

Under the provisions of section 24 of "The Public Service Classification and Superannua-
tion Amendment Act, 1908," every person who contributor to the fund in accordance with
the provisions of Pari IX of ■■The Education Act," L908," ai the date [10th October, 190J3] of
the passing of the first-named Act beoame a contributor to the fund under thai Act, unless withiu
six months he elected to remain subject to the provisions of the eecond-named Act. The statement
contained in Table (' shows the number of such elections.

D. Statement of Members under—(1) Part IX of "The Education Act, 1908," and (2) "The
Public Service Classification and Superannuation Amendment Act, 1908," Part I.

E. Male Contributors who have reached the Age of 60 Years, or over; and Female
Contributors who have reached the Age of 50 Years, or over.

The aggregate annual rate of salaries of the contributors to the fund on the 31st December,
1908, was £454,646, as compared with £446,607 as at the 31st March, 1908, and the annual rate
of contributions increased from £32,870 to £33,057. Details are given in the following table:—

Contribution per Cent,
of Salary (Date when

Original Members. Ord inary Members. Total.

First Contribution
became payable). M. Total. F. Total. M. F. Total.F. M.

5 ... ... 352
6 ... ... 171
7 ... ... 210
8 ... ... 180
9 ... ... 141

10 ... ... 213

521
229
195
114
67
23

873
400
405
294
208
236

117
18
10
13
4
9

248 365
84 52
29 89
17 30
13 17

3 12

469
IS'.)
220
193
145
222

769
263
224
131
80
26

1,238
452
444
324
225
248

Totals ... 1,267 1,149 2,416 171 344 515 1,438 1,493 2,931

5 Per
Cent.

6 Per
Cent.

7 Per
Cent.

8 Per
Cent.

9 Per
Cent.

10 Per
Cent. Totals.

F. M. F. ! M. F. I M. F. F

Total.

M. F. M. K. M. 1 M.
J

Contributors whohave
elected to remain
subject to Part IX
of "The Education
Act, 1908"

Contributors under
provisions of " The
Public Service
Classification and
Superannuation
Amendment Act,
1908 "

11 7 S 7 17 11 17 11 21 10 7 88J 76 164

2,767■I.".; 762! 181 256 213 207 182 114: 134 5!) L82 L9 1,350|1,417

224' 193 131 145 80 222 261Total number on fund 469 769 189 263 220 1.43811,493 2,931

Male.Male. Female.

Age: Years.Age: Years. II Number.Number. Age: Years. Number.

•ver 60 but not over 61„ 61 „ 62
,, 62 „ 63
„ 63 „ 64„ 64 „ 65
„ 65 „ 66
„ 66 „ 67„ 67 „ 68
„ 68 „ 69
„ 69 „ 70
„ 70

Totals

21
6
9

17
8
4
1
2
1

■ 2

71

Over 50 but not over 51„ 51 „ 52„ 52 „ 53„ 53 „ 54
„ 54 „ 55
„ 55 „ 56„ 56 „ 57„ 57 „ 58
„ 58 , 59. 69 „ 60. 60

11
11
12
3
1
1
3
4

5
2

53


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

