C. STATEMENT OF CONTRIBUTORS ON THE REGISTER AS AT 31st DECEMBER, 1908, grouped according to Rate of Contribution per Cent. of Salary.

Contr	Contribution per Cent. of Salary (Date when		Original Members.			Ord	inary Mem	bers.	Total.			
First Contribution became payable).			М.	F.	Total.	М.	F.	Total.	м.	F.	Total.	
5			352	521	873	117	248	365	469	769	1,238	
6			171	229	400	18	34	52	189	263	452	
7			210	195	405	10	29	39	220	224	444	
8			180	114	294	13	17	30	193	131	324	
9			141	67	208	4	13	17	145	80	225	
10	•••	•••	213	23	236	9	3	12	222	26	248	
	Totals		1,267	1,149	2,416	171	344	515	1,438	1,493	2,931	

Under the provisions of section 24 of "The Public Service Classification and Superannuation Amendment Act, 1908," every person who was a contributor to the fund in accordance with the provisions of Part IX of "The Education Act, 1908," at the date [10th October, 1908] of the passing of the first-named Act became a contributor to the fund under that Act, unless within six months he elected to remain subject to the provisions of the second-named Act. The statement contained in Table C shows the number of such elections.

D. STATEMENT OF MEMBERS UNDER—(1) Part IX of "The Education Act, 1908," and (2) "The Public Service Classification and Superannuation Amendment Act, 1908," Part I.

	5 Per Cent.		6 Per Cent.		7 Per Cent.		8 Per Cent.		9 Per Cent.		10 Per Cent.		Totals.		Total.
	M.	F.	М.	F.	М.	F.	М.	F.	М.	F.	М.	F.	М.	F.	
Contributors who have elected to remain subject to Part IX of "The Education Act, 1908" Contributors under provisions of "The Public Service Classification and Superannuation Amendment Act, 1908"	11 458	762	181						134	59	182	19	88 1,350	76 1,417	
Total number on fund	469	769	189	263	220	224	193	131	145	80	222	26	1,438	1,493	2,931

E. Male Contributors who have reached the Age of 60 Years, or over; and Female Contributors who have reached the Age of 50 Years, or over.

Male.							Female.							
		Age: Y	Cears.		Number.			Number						
Over	60	60 but not ove			21	Over 50 but not over 51					11			
"	61	"	62		6	, ,	51	,,	52		11			
"	$\tilde{62}$	"	63		9	,,	52	,,	53		12			
"	63	"	64		17	,	5 3	,,	54		3			
"	64	"	65		8		54	,,	55		1			
"	65	"	66		4	i ",	55	,,	56		1			
"	66	,,	67		ī	.,	56	,,	57		3			
"	67	"	68		$ar{2}$		57	,,	58	[4			
",	68	"	69		1	,,	58	,,	59	.,.	•••			
",	69	,,	70	• • •	• • •	. ,	5 9	,,	60		5			
"	70		•••		. 2	"	60	•••			2			
		Totals		-	71	-				-	53			

The aggregate annual rate of salaries of the contributors to the fund on the 31st December, 1908, was £454,646, as compared with £446,607 as at the 31st March, 1908, and the annual rate of contributions increased from £32,870 to £33,057. Details are given in the following table:—